

Imray Correction Notice ICB5-1

4 October 2023

Chart B5 WGS 84

Edition 2018

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to February 2018)

Update (corrected to February 2019)

Update (corrected to February 2020)

Update (corrected to October 2022)

Update (corrected to October 2023)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2018 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Carriacou SE** *(correction superseded see ILNW 144/19)*

Insert dangerous underwater Rk sym in 12°23'·7N 61°22'·6W (ILNW 161/18)

2 **Grenada**

Amend duration of Lt Fl(2+1)20s18M to 15s in 12°01'·0N 61°46'·5W

Delete Lt Fl.R.15M in 12°03'·0N 61°45'·3W (ILNW 164/18)

3 **Tobago W**

Amend Racon to Racon (B) at lit platform **Poinsettia** in 11°13'·9N 61°31'·4W (ILNW 165/18)

4 **AIDS TO NAVIGATION**

Charted aids to navigation throughout the Eastern Caribbean should be used with caution. Many aids to navigation either moved or were destroyed during recent hurricanes in this region. The replacements and repositioning of these aids is progressing slowly. Yachtsmen are advised to use visual navigation. (Street 2018) (ILNW 574/18)

5 **Saint Lucia S**

Insert dangerous underwater Rk sym in 13°44'·2N 60°59'·7W (ILNW 660/18)

6 **Tobago, Scarborough SE**

Amend range of Lt Fl(2)20M to 15M in 11°10'·6N 60°43'·6W (ILNW 10/19)

7 **Carriacou SE**

Delete underwater Rk sym. in 12°23'·7N 61°22'·6W (ILNW 144/19)

8 **Martinique, Approaches to Havre du Robert**

Insert drying rock symbol in 14°39'·8N 60°50'·6W (ILNW 550/21)

9 **Smith Island**

Amend Lt Fl.WR.5s7/5M to Fl.5s5M in 11°11'·0N 60°39'·0W (ILNW 60/23)